Frdm: Bio Park Bio.Park@mercergov.org o
Subject: RE: In Re: APL 19-002 - Shane Miller v. City of Mercer Island e

Date: October 29, 2021 at 5:35 PM
To: shane miller shane_miller_usa@yahoo.com
Cc: Jessi Bon jessi.bon@mercergov.org, Alison Van Gorp alison.vangorp@mercergov.org, Don Cole Don.Cole@mercergov.org,
Holly Miller hollymillerus@gmail.com, Eileen Keiffer Eileen@madronalaw.com, Mary Swan Mary.Swan@mercergov.org

Mr. Miller — The City is responding to your public records requests and producing responsive
records in accordance with the requirements of the Public Records Act. When the responsive
records are ready to be provided to you, you will receive them without delay. The City is also on
record and has made it clear to you during yesterday’s hearing that the City’s obligation.to
respond to your records requests are separate and distinct from your appeal of the Notice of
Violation (NOV) issued agéﬁﬁ“)St you by ’th?Cify.' Public records requests are not a discovery tool in

a'NOV'appeal before the Hearing Examiner. Thank you.
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Bio Park

City Attorney

City of Mercer Island
206-275-7652 | mercerisland.gov

From: shane miller <shane_miller_usa@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, October 29, 2021 8:35 AM

To: Bio Park <Bio.Park@mercergov.org>

Cc: John Galt <jegalt755@gmail.com>; Jessi Bon <jessi.bon@mercergov.org>; Alison Van Gorp
<alison.vangorp@mercergov.org>; Don Cole <Don.Cole@mercergov.org>; Holly Miller
<hollymillerus@gmail.com>

Subject: Fwd: In Re: APL 19-002 - Shane Miller v. City of Mercer Island

Mr. Park,

%
% If 1 don’t hear from the City by this afternoon per below re: records requests open for the past 5
% months including 21-300 and 21-483, a Washington State Bar Complaint will be filed against you
. at 5:00 p.m. today. The Complaint will allege, at minimum, Abuse of Power, Obstruction of
fi Justice and Code of Ethics violations.
gSincerely,

Shane Miller

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: shane miller <shane_miller_usa@yahoo.com>

Date: October 29, 2021 at 8:07:28 AM PDT

To: Jessi Bon <jessi.bon@mercergov.org>

Cc: John Galt <jegalt755@gmail.com>, Bio Park <Bio.Park@mercergov.org>, Alison
Van Gorp <alison.vangorp@mercergov.org>, Don Cole <Don.Cole@mercergov.org>,
Holly Miller <hollymillerus@gmail.com>

e.l?. 2. ... . M. AN Aan ANA O e mA2Ml ... 2. _CRA 2 B .1

AR R e SRR



